



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9304 OF 2019

Mr. Dhanaji Krushna Dongale ... Petitioner.
Versus
The Deputy Director of Education, (Secondary),
Kolhapur Region, Kolhapur & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Meelan Topkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Vikas M. Mali, AGP for the State/ Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.
Mr. Utkarsh Desai, Advocate a/with Prashant S. Bhavake, Advocate for the
Respondent Nos. 5 to 11.

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA & R. N. LADDHA, JJ.
DATE : DECEMBER 22, 2021.**

P.C. :-

1 Mr. Topkar, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder to the Reply filed by Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

2 The Petitioner is granted three weeks time to file Affidavit -in Rejoinder. Copy of the rejoinder shall be served upon the Respondents simultaneously.

3 Respondent Nos. 5 to 11 are permitted to file Reply to the Petition within two weeks from today with the copy to be served upon the Petitioner simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed by the Petitioner within two weeks thereafter.

4 Place the matter on Board for admission on 9th February, 2022.

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]

.....