



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9304 OF 2019

Mr. Dhanaji Krushna Dongale ...PETITIONER

V/S

The Dy. Director Of Education (secondary) , ....RESPONDENT  
Kolhapur Region And Ors

MR. MEELAN TOPKAR for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.  
GANGAPURWALA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR, JJ**

**DATE : 8th June, 2022**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 22/06/2022

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**