



Digitally
signed by
TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2022.06.23
17:29:56
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9304 OF 2019

Mr.Dhanaji Krushna Dongale Petitioner

Vs.

The Dy.Director of Education
(Secondary), Kolhapur and Ors. Respondents

Mr.Meelan Topkar for the Petitioner

Mr.Prashant Bhavake for the respondent nos.5, 6, 7, 8, 10
and 11

Mr.V.M.Mali, A.G.P. for the State

Mr.Vijay Vaidya a/w Ms.Shraddha Chavan for the
respondent nos.3 and 4

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED : JUNE 22, 2022

P.C.

1. The learned counsel for respondent nos.5, 6, 7, 8, 10
and 11 have filed affidavit in reply. Same is taken on
record.

2. The learned counsel for the respondent nos.3 and 4



seeks time to file affidavit. Respondent nos.3 and 4 may file affidavit before the next date. No further time would be granted to them.

3. Stand over to 20.07.2022.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)