



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9304 OF 2019

Mr. Dhanaji Krushna DongalePETITIONER

V/S

The Dy. Director Of Education (secondary) ,RESPONDENT
Kolhapur Region And Ors

Ms. Pavitra Manesh i/b Mrs. Meelan Topkar for Petitioner

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for State

Mr. Mahendra Agvekar a/w Ms. Shraddha Chavan for Resp. No.

3 & 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP
VISHNUPANT MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 20th July, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/09/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)