



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9304 OF 2019

Dhanaji Krushna DongalePetitioner

Vs.

The Deputy Director of Education
(Secondary), Kolhapur Region & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Neev Patil with Mr. B. D. Manolkar, i/b. Mr. M. S. Topkar,
Advocate for Petitioner.

Mrs. Shubhangi N. Deshmukh, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Prashant Bhavake, Advocate for Respondent Nos.5, 6, 8, 10 & 11.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,

RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED: 5th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel for Petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission to withdraw the petition. Permission granted.

2. The Petition stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)